
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2847
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2012
JAN SHIKSHAN SANSTHAN
Toppo Shri Joseph

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Jan Shikshan Sansthans (JSSs) established, recognized and sanctioned during the last three years in the country, location and State-wise;

(b) the funds allocated, sanctioned and utilized by the said sansthans during the said period, State-wise;

(c) the number of complaints received against the JSSs in regard to non-utlisation of funds, State-wise;

(d) the action taken by the Government in this regard;

(e) whether there is any proposal to establish more JSSs in the country; and

(f) if so, the details thereof, State-wise and location-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): No sanction has been accorded for establishment/recognization of new Jan Shikshan Sansthans during the last three years.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.

(e) : There is no proposal under the consideration of the Government at present.

(f): Does not arise.
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